

Effective October 1, 2023

	Customer Charge					
	Meter Size	Water	Sewer	Total		
5/8*	Inch Meter	\$5.79	\$5.21	\$11.00		
3/4	Inch Meter	\$8.16	\$6.91	\$15.07		
1	Inch Meter	\$11.89	\$10.26	\$22.15		
1 1/2	Inch Meter	\$22.07	\$19.73	\$41.80		
2	Inch Meter	\$35.91	\$32.54	\$68.45		
3	Inch Meter	\$84.98	\$75.85	\$160.83		
4	Inch Meter	\$139.70	\$119.90	\$259.60		
6	Inch Meter	\$277.42	\$238.20	\$515.62		
8	Inch Meter	\$462.20	\$396.77	\$858.97		
10	Inch Meter or larger	\$709.10	\$623.90	\$1,333.00		

^{* 5/8} is the average residential customer meter size

Volume Charge (per 1,000 gallons)							
Residential	Water	Sewer					
Up to 4,000 gallons	\$2.03	\$5.81					
4,001 to 10,000 gallons	\$4.44	\$5.81					
10,001 to 20,000 gallons	\$7.26	\$5.81					
20,001 to 30,000 gallons	\$10.34	\$5.81					
Above 30,000 gallons	\$12.03	\$5.81					
General Services	φ12.03	φυ.στ					
Up to 10,000 gallons	\$4.83	\$4.96					
Above 10,000 gallons	\$5.31	\$4.96					
Above 10,000 gallons & 1.4	\$8.05	\$4.96					
times annual average monthly usage	φο.υυ	ψ4.90					
Optional General Services							
•	¢2.052.56	\$4.56					
1st million gallons or less (minimum)	\$2,953.56 \$4.65	\$4.56					
Above 1 million gals. (per 1,000 gals.)	Φ4.0 3	\$4.61					
Sewer Metered Separately Untreated Water		\$4.61					
	\$1.1409						
Regular Service Interruptible Service							
	\$0.4322						
Stormwater Drainage Management Fee							
	MPERVIOUS AREA (in squa	re feet)					
Residential	Monthly Rate						
Up to 2,000 square feet	\$4.87						
2,001 to 3,500 square feet	\$7.75						
3,501 to 5,500 square feet	\$11.59						
more than 5,500 square feet	\$18.96						
Non-Residential and Vacant							
Per 1,000 square feet	\$2.62						
Minimum Charge	\$7.49						

The above rates apply if payment is received on or before the due date shown on the bill.

Sewer charges for residential accounts are calculated on an average of the water billed in December, January, February and March (40,000 gallons maximum) or the actual month's water consumption, whichever is less.

Sewer charges for general services and optional general services accounts are based on the month's water consumption unless sewer is metered separately.

Industrial wastewater discharges containing concentrations of BOD and/or Suspended Solids greater than 250 milligrams per liter are assessed sewer surcharges. Certain commercial users such as restaurants, bars/lounges, small food processors and equipment service facilities are assessed standard surcharges. These surcharges are included as part of the monthly bill.

Payments received after the due date will incur a 5% late fee.